

Area 9 of The Pony Club

Invite you to the

Beaufort Hunt Pony Club Arena Polo Tournament

On

Sunday 10th December 2023

Αt

Beaufort Polo Club

Downfarm House

Westonbirt

GL8 80W

By Kind permission of the Tomlinson Family

Classes:

Open to Jorrocks, JOPPS, Handley Cross, Surtees and Loriner/Rendell sections

Teams of 3 - £120 per team

All entries are subject to a non refundable booking fee

Entries are open and will close on 02/12/23

Times will be published on 06/012/23, approx. 10.00am start

Entries:

All competitors to be fully paid up 2023 members of The Pony Club

Payment & all entries to be made online ONLY please to: www.horse-events.co.uk

To be run in accordance with pony club/HPA rules

Late entries may be accepted at the organisers discretion and may be subject to a late entry surcharge of £5.

Entries may have to be limited and will be taken on a 'first come' basis

The organisers reserve the right to amalgamate/alter classes if there are insufficient entries



Withdrawals & Refunds:

Full refunds will be given until the closing date but after that no refunds will be made unless at the discretion of the organisers. In the event of cancellation/abandonment, full entry fee less booking fee will be refunded

Prizes:

Will be awarded in kind at the end of the day's play

Photography:

A photographer will be on site on the day. By entering this competition you are agreeing to be photographed whilst competing; these photographs may be used for future publicity. If you do not wish to be photographed please tell the photographer on entering the arena before you compete.

Pony Hire available:

Please email Mhairi Gould directly at coaching@beaufortpoloclub.co.uk

Organiser:

Leanne Brown: 07505085397 / Lvcoombs@hotmail.com

Refreshments:

Refreshments and food will be available to purchase throughout the course of the day.

Vaccinations:

Pony Club rules on vaccinations will apply – see Biosecurity policy on <u>www.pcuk.org</u>.

Health & Safety:

Hard hats must be worn at all times whilst mounted, correctly fastened and tagged with a Pony Club pink coloured tag.

Organisers of this event have taken reasonable precautions to ensure the health and safety of everyone present. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents occurring and must obey the instructions of the organisers and all the officials and stewards.

Legal Liability:

Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organisers, or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or The Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, cars, their contents and accessories, or any other person or property whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.